# 502408992 07/03/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sarina Molhanty	07/02/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aptrix Biosystems LLC
Street Address:	299 Park Avenue
Internal Address:	2nd Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10171

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13935423

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127635608

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-232-7845

Email: jsinger1@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY B. OSTER

Address Line 1: 8339 SE 57TH ST

Address Line 4: MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON 98040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APTRIX-1A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey B. Oster
Signature:	/Jeffrey B Oster/
Date:	07/03/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=assig-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030739 FRAME: 0815 OP \$40.00 13935423

Attorney Docket No.: Aptrix-1A

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sarina Mohanty, residing at 250 South El Molino Number 18, Pasadena, California 91101, am the inventor named in an application for a Patent of the United States entitled **Aptamers for Prion Diagnostics and Aptamer Binding Detection**System, said application filed on 03 July 2013;

AND, WHEREAS, **Aptrix Biosystems LLC** a corporation of the State of Delaware, having administrative offices at 299 Park Avenue -2nd floor, New York, NY 10171 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention described in the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, my entire right, title to and interest in said application and said inventions and all corresponding foreign applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed in Pasadena, California on the	e date indicated.
Signature of Inventor:	Date Signed
	7/1/2013
Sarina Molhanty	

RECORDED: 07/03/2013

PATENT REEL: 030739 FRAME: 0816